HG-9017-2
取 扱 説 明 書
直交軸ギヤヘッド
中空軸タイプ
お買い上げいただきありがとうございます。
お使いになる前に、本書をよくお読みのうえ、正しくお使いください。
1
はじめに

Product and accessory verification
This operating manual is designated for the following products:
Model designation: 4GN RH 5GN RH 5GU RH
 5GE RH 5GE HH BH6G2- RH
∗ The square box in the gearhead model will contain a value representing the
gear ratio.
<Example> 5 IK60 GU -AF 5  GU 25RH
Frame size
Gear type series
BH I 6 2A- G2 BH  6  G2 -�RH
Series
Pinion type
Frame size
Motor model name Gearhead model name
Accessories
• Screw set (used for assembling the motor and gearhead)
[Hexagonal socket head screws, Spring washers, Flat washers 4 pcs. each]
5GE HH also comes with a mounting screw set used for installing the product
onto equipment. {Hexagonal socket head screws [M8, length 110 mm
(4.33 in.)], Hexagonal nuts, Spring washers, Flat washers 4 pcs. each}
• Parallel key 1 pc.
Gearhead model name Key size [Unit: mm (in.)]
4GN RH
5GU RH
5GN RH
5GE RH
5 × 5 × 25
(0.1969 × 0.1969 × 0.984)
5GE HH
6 × 6 × 25
(0.2362 × 0.2362 × 0.984)
BH6G2- RH
8 × 7 × 25
(0.3150 × 0.2756 × 0.984)
∗ The square box in the gearhead model will contain a value representing the
gear ratio.
• Safety cover 1 pc.
（For BH type, the safety cover is attached to the gearhead）
• Recessed cross pan head screws [M3, length 6 mm (0.24 in.)] 2 pcs.
（The recessed cross pan head screws provided are for attaching the safety
cover.）
• Gasket 1 sheet
（Only for 4GN RH, 5GN RH, 5GU RH, 5GE RH, 5GE HH）
Assembly
Align the gearhead and motor as shown in the figure 1 at right, then engage the
pinion section of the shaft to the gear gently by turning the gearhead slightly in
both directions until the gearhead and motor fit flush together. Install the supplied
gasket by making sure there is no gap between the motor flange surface and the
end face of the gearhead pilot section. The gasket is not used on the BH type, since
an O-ring is already provided on the motor installation surface.
Use the screws provided to secure the motor to the gearhead.
Tightening torque is as the table 1.
Note • Forcing the motor and gearhead together during
assemble or permitting contamination by foreign matter
inside the gearhead will cause excess noise and/or
shorter life of the gearhead. Remove any particles of
dust or other waste that may be clinging to the O-ring or
the pilot section of the motor or gearhead.
• Do not bend or damage the gasket supplied with the
GN type, GU type, and GE type. It may cause grease to
leak.
• Do not crush or sever the O-ring installed on the BH